## **CESC VENTURES LIMITED**

02 February, 2019

Manager (Listing)
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, Plot No. C/1,
G- Block, Bandra – Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

The Secretary
The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited
7, Lyons Range,
Kolkata – 700 001

Dear Sir.

## **Updation of RTA Contact details**

Please find enclosed herewith a letter received from the Registrar and Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company regarding updation of RTA contact details, content of which is self explanatory.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For OESC VENTURES LIMITED

Sudip Kuman Ghosh Company Secretary

Encl: As above



31<sup>st</sup> January, 2019

Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd. CIN: U67190MH1999PTC118368 C-101, 247 Park, L. B. S. Marg, Vikhroli (West), Mumbai - 400 083.

Tel.: +91 22 4918 6000 Fax: +91 22 4918 6060

E-mail: mumbai@linkintime.co.in Website: www.linkintime.co.in

To.

Mr Sudip Kumar Ghosh

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CESC Ventures Ltd.

CESC House, Chowringhee Square, , Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001

Subject: Updation of RTA Contact details.

Dear Sir,

In order to timely handle and answer shareholders queries we request you to intimate the Stock Exchanges for changing RTA contact details and update the specified details as stated below at the earliest.

The updated details are as follows,

| Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd, C 101,247 Park, LBS Rd, Vikhroli West, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400083 |                               |   |
|--|-------------------------------|---|
| Tel.:  | 022 - 4918 6270               | - |
| Email :  | rnt.helpdesk@linkintime.co.in |   |
| Website:   | www.linkintime.co.in          |   |

We also request you to update the records on websites of the Companies and to intimate the shareholders to contact on the details as specified above.

Thanks and regards,
For Link Intime India Pvt Ltd

Swati Uchil

Head Corporate Registry